

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5722 OF 2019

UTHIRIKOTTI JAYAKUMAR)...PETITIONER

V/s.

EXECUTIVE SHIP MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD.)...RESPONDENT

Smt.Bharati Narichania i/b. Vibha Juris Consult Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER 2019

PC. :

- 1 Leave to amend, as prayed, is granted.
- 2 Amendment be effected within 14 days.
- 3 Re-verification is dispensed with.
- 3 Stand over to 17th January 2020.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)