

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.5722 OF 2019**

Mr. Uthirikotti Jayakumar Petitioner
Versus
Commissioner for Employees
Compensation & Anr. Respondents

Ms Bharati H. Narichania a/w. Mr. Vinayak H. Narichania i/b.Vibha
Jurisconsult Co. for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.Venkiteswaran i/b.Mr.VSubramanian & Mr.Abhimanyu Singh for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 6th APRIL, 2022

PC. :

Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.

Arguable questions are raised.

Admit.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)