

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5722 OF 2019

Mr. Uthirikotti Jayakumar

}*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Commissioner for Employees Corporation

and anr.

}....*Respondents*

Ms. Bharati Narichania *i/by. Vibha Jurisconsult, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. S. Venkiteswaran *a/w. Mr. S.P. Sudharshan i/by. Mr. V. Subramanian, for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 13 SEPTEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

1) It appears that the parties are unable to settle the disputes as of now. In that view of the matter, list the petition for final hearing on **24 October 2024.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2024.09.13
17:11:37
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]